

Range: Block: First to Last Include Lien Type: Municipal: Y Outside: Y Assign Full: Y Assign < Cert: Y
Lot: Include Lien Status: Open: Y Redeemed: N Foreclosed: N Canceled: N
Qual: Sale Dates: 01/01/00 to 10/16/25 Include Fees: N
Transaction Dates: 01/01/00 to 10/16/25 Include Costs: Y
Include Charge Type: Tax: Y Water: Y Sewer: Y Electric: Y Utility: Y
Sp. Assmnt: Y Misc: Y Boarding Up: Y Demolition: Y
For Liens with Sale Date and/or Assign Date in the Transaction Date Range:
Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Prin Balances = Certificate + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.
'Assignment for Full Amount' Prin Balance = Assignment Payments (prin & interest) + Adjustments (after assignment)
- Redemption Payments Principal.
For Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Liens with Sale Date before the low Transaction Date Range
and for 'Assign for Full Amount' Liens with Assignment Date before the low Transaction Date Range:
Prin Balances = Previous Balance + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium		
Lot	Street Address	Held By		Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale			
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest		
Cert Num	Property Location			Balance Type		Total		
Lien Hldr Id	Name							
	Trans: Balance Type	Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description		
						Principal		
						Interest		
						Prin Balance		
1	EDISON-TYLER ESTATES INC	11/30/94	Open			18.00 %	0.00	
2	PO BOX 3010	Outside						
	EDISON, NJ	08818-3010	1993					
94-1	PLAINFIELD AVE				Tax	720.59	84.93	805.52
PREMIER	PREMIER LIEN SERVICING, LLC				Cost	16.11	0.00	16.11
					Total In Sale:			821.63
					Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	12/06/95	95	4	J 074 1995 T04TH	1,707.98	0.00	2,529.61
	Tax	02/14/96	96	1	J 074 1996 1ST	197.39	0.00	2,727.00
1	EDISON-TYLER ESTATES INC	12/03/97	Open			18.00 %	0.00	
2	PO BOX 3010	Municipal						
	EDISON, NJ	08818-3010	1996					
97-1	PLAINFIELD AVE				Tax	610.70	65.21	675.91
BORO	BORO OF METUCHEN				Cost	15.00	0.00	15.00
					Total In Sale:			690.91
					Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	02/01/97	97	1	J 061 SUB	201.83	0.00	892.74
	Tax	05/01/97	97	2	J 061 SUB	201.82	0.00	1,094.56
	Tax	08/01/97	97	3	J 061 SUB	204.82	0.00	1,299.38
	Tax	11/01/97	97	4	J 061 SUB	204.81	0.00	1,504.19
	Tax	02/01/98	98	1	J 061 SUB	203.32	0.00	1,707.51
	Tax	05/01/98	98	2	J 061 SUB	203.32	0.00	1,910.83
	Tax	08/01/98	98	3	J 061 SUB	203.32	0.00	2,114.15
	Tax	11/01/98	98	4	J 061 SUB	200.33	0.00	2,314.48
	Tax	02/01/99	99	1	J 061	202.58	0.00	2,517.06
	Tax	05/01/99	99	2	J 061	202.57	0.00	2,719.63
	Tax	08/01/99	99	3	J 061	214.53	0.00	2,934.16
	Tax	11/01/99	99	4	J 061	214.53	0.00	3,148.69
	Tax	02/01/00	00	1	J 061	208.56	0.00	3,357.25
	Tax	05/01/00	00	2	J 061	208.55	0.00	3,565.80
	Tax	08/01/00	00	3	J 061	225.00	0.00	3,790.80
	Tax	11/01/00	00	4	J 061	224.99	0.00	4,015.79
	Tax	02/01/01	01	1	J 061 2001 TAX	216.78	0.00	4,232.57
	Tax	05/01/01	01	2	J 061 2001 TAX	216.77	0.00	4,449.34

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
1	2	97-1 EDISON-TYLER ESTATES INC				Continued			
	Tax	08/01/01	01	3	J 061	2001 TAX	233.22	0.00	4,682.56
	Tax	11/01/01	01	4	J 061	2001 TAX	239.20	0.00	4,921.76
	Tax	02/01/02	02	1	J 061	2002 TAX	226.50	0.00	5,148.26
	Tax	05/01/02	02	2	J 061	2002 TAX	226.49	0.00	5,374.75
	Tax	08/01/02	02	3	J 061	2002 TAX	253.40	0.00	5,628.15
	Tax	11/01/02	02	4	J 061	2002 TAX	268.35	0.00	5,896.50
	Tax	02/01/03	03	1	J 061		243.69	0.00	6,140.19
	Tax	05/01/03	03	2	J 061		243.68	0.00	6,383.87
	Tax	08/01/03	03	3	J 061		255.95	0.00	6,639.82
	Tax	11/01/03	03	4	J 061		273.28	0.00	6,913.10
	Tax	12/31/04	04	1	J 061	2004 TAX TO TTL	254.15	0.00	7,167.25
	Tax	12/31/04	04	2	J 061	2004 TAX TO TTL	254.15	0.00	7,421.40
	Tax	12/31/04	04	3	J 061	2004 TAX TO TTL	273.89	0.00	7,695.29
	Tax	12/31/04	04	4	J 061	2004 TAX TO TTL	282.25	0.00	7,977.54
	Tax	02/01/05	05	1	J 061	2005 TAXES TO TTL	266.11	0.00	8,243.65
	Tax	05/01/05	05	2	J 061	2005 TAXES TO TTL	266.11	0.00	8,509.76
	Tax	08/01/05	05	3	J 061	2005 TAXES TO TTL	291.38	0.00	8,801.14
	Tax	11/01/05	05	4	J 061	2005 TAXES TO TTL	318.58	0.00	9,119.72
	Tax	02/01/06	06	1	J 061		285.55	0.00	9,405.27
	Tax	05/01/06	06	2	J 061		285.54	0.00	9,690.81
	Tax	08/01/06	06	3	J 061		307.37	0.00	9,998.18
	Tax	11/01/06	06	4	J 061		356.41	0.00	10,354.59
	Tax	12/19/07	07	1	J 061	2007 TAX TO TTL	308.72	0.00	10,663.31
	Tax	12/19/07	07	2	J 061	2007 TAX TO TTL	308.72	0.00	10,972.03
	Tax	12/19/07	07	3	J 061	2007 TAX TO TTL	327.41	0.00	11,299.44
	Tax	12/19/07	07	4	J 061	2007 TAX TO TTL	364.77	0.00	11,664.21
	Tax	12/31/08	08	1	J 061	2008 TAX TO TTL	327.41	0.00	11,991.62
	Tax	12/31/08	08	2	J 061	2008 TAX TO TTL	327.40	0.00	12,319.02
	Tax	12/31/08	08	3	J 061	2008 TAX TO TTL	357.01	0.00	12,676.03
	Tax	12/31/08	08	4	J 061	2008 TAX TO TTL	361.79	0.00	13,037.82
	Tax	02/01/09	09	1	J 061		343.41	0.00	13,381.23
	Tax	05/01/09	09	2	J 061		343.40	0.00	13,724.63
	Tax	08/01/09	09	3	J 061		365.38	0.00	14,090.01
	Tax	11/01/09	09	4	J 061		374.64	0.00	14,464.65
	Tax	02/01/10	10	1	J 061		356.71	0.00	14,821.36
	Tax	05/01/10	10	2	J 061		356.71	0.00	15,178.07
	Tax	08/01/10	10	3	J 061		392.74	0.00	15,570.81
	Tax	11/01/10	10	4	J 061		372.69	0.00	15,943.50
	Tax	12/31/11	11	1	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TO TTL	369.72	0.00	16,313.22
	Tax	12/31/11	11	2	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TO TTL	369.71	0.00	16,682.93
	Tax	12/31/11	11	3	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TO TTL	389.90	0.00	17,072.83
	Tax	12/31/11	11	4	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TO TTL	408.43	0.00	17,481.26
	Tax	02/01/12	12	1	J 061	2012 taxes to ttl	384.44	0.00	17,865.70
	Tax	05/01/12	12	2	J 061	2012 taxes to ttl	384.44	0.00	18,250.14
	Tax	08/01/12	12	3	J 061	2012 taxes to ttl	405.82	0.00	18,655.96
	Tax	11/01/12	12	4	J 061	2012 taxes to ttl	393.56	0.00	19,049.52
	Tax	02/01/13	13	1	J 061		392.07	0.00	19,441.59
	Tax	05/01/13	13	2	J 061		392.06	0.00	19,833.65

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
1	2	97-1 EDISON-TYLER ESTATES INC				Continued			
	Tax	08/01/13	13	3	J 061		410.01	0.00	20,243.66
	Tax	11/01/13	13	4	J 061		417.17	0.00	20,660.83
	Tax	02/01/14	14	1	J 061		402.83	0.00	21,063.66
	Tax	05/01/14	14	2	J 061		402.83	0.00	21,466.49
	Tax	08/01/14	14	3	J 061		428.39	0.00	21,894.88
	Tax	11/01/14	14	4	J 061		410.75	0.00	22,305.63
	Tax	02/01/15	15	1	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TTL	411.20	0.00	22,716.83
	Tax	05/01/15	15	2	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TTL	411.20	0.00	23,128.03
	Tax	08/01/15	15	3	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TTL	430.19	0.00	23,558.22
	Tax	11/01/15	15	4	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TTL	434.37	0.00	23,992.59
	Tax	02/01/16	16	1	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TTL	421.74	0.00	24,414.33
	Tax	05/01/16	16	2	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TTL	421.74	0.00	24,836.07
	Tax	08/01/16	16	3	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TTL	467.19	0.00	25,303.26
	Tax	11/01/16	16	4	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TTL	478.03	0.00	25,781.29
	Tax	02/01/17	17	1	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TO TTL	447.18	0.00	26,228.47
	Tax	05/01/17	17	2	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TO TTL	447.17	0.00	26,675.64
	Tax	08/01/17	17	3	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TO TTL	467.02	0.00	27,142.66
	Tax	11/01/17	17	4	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TO TTL	474.14	0.00	27,616.80
	Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL	458.88	0.00	28,075.68
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL	458.88	0.00	28,534.56
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL	463.06	0.00	28,997.62
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL	460.58	0.00	29,458.20
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J 061	2019 Q1,2,3	460.35	0.00	29,918.55
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J 061	2019 Q1,2,3	460.35	0.00	30,378.90
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J 061	2019 Q1,2,3	467.33	0.00	30,846.23
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J 061	TRANSER TO TTL Q4	460.19	0.00	31,306.42
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J 061	TRANSFER TTL 2020	472.45	0.00	31,778.87
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J 061	TRANSFER TTL 2020	472.43	0.00	32,251.30
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J 061	TRANSFER TTL 2020	470.12	0.00	32,721.42
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J 061	TRANSFER TTL 2020	489.33	0.00	33,210.75
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J 061	TRANSFER TTL 2021	476.09	0.00	33,686.84
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J 061	TRANSFER TTL 2021	476.08	0.00	34,162.92
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J 061	TRANSFER TTL 2021	486.62	0.00	34,649.54
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J 061	TRANSFER TTL 2021	490.96	0.00	35,140.50
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J 061	TRANSFER 2022 TAXES TO TTL	482.44	0.00	35,622.94
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J 061	TRANSFER 2022 TAXES TO TTL	482.44	0.00	36,105.38
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J 061	TRANSFER 2022 TAXES TO TTL	495.92	0.00	36,601.30
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J 061	TRANSFER 2022 TAXES TO TTL	514.21	0.00	37,115.51
	Tax	02/01/23	23	1	J 061	2023 Q 1/2	505.08	0.00	37,620.59
	Tax	05/01/23	23	2	J 061	2023 Q 1/2	505.06	0.00	38,125.65
	Tax	08/01/23	23	3	J 061	2023 Q 3/4	515.76	0.00	38,641.41
	Tax	11/01/23	23	4	J 061	2023 Q 3/4	557.92	0.00	39,199.33
	Tax	02/01/24	24	1	J 061	DELINQ TO TTL	520.96	0.00	39,720.29
	Tax	05/01/24	24	2	J 061	DELINQ TO TTL	520.95	0.00	40,241.24
	Tax	08/01/24	24	3	J 061	DELINQ TO TTL	552.11	0.00	40,793.35
	Tax	11/01/24	24	4	J 061	DELINQ TO TTL	562.03	0.00	41,355.38

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
2	VGWDC, L.L.C	11/30/94	Open					18.00 %	0.00
2	511 OCEAN AVENUE	Outside							
	LAKEWOOD, NJ	08701-0000	1993						
94-2	PLAINFIELD AVE					Tax	1,935.23	279.39	2,214.62
WACHO	US BANK-CUST/SASS MUNI V DTR					Cost	44.29	0.00	44.29
						Total In Sale:			2,258.91
						Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
2	VGWDC, L.L.C	12/06/95	Open					18.00 %	0.00
2	511 OCEAN AVENUE	Municipal							
	LAKEWOOD, NJ	08701-0000	1994						
95-1	PLAINFIELD AVE					Tax	2,023.56	532.64	2,556.20
BORO	BORO OF METUCHEN					Cost	51.12	0.00	51.12
						Total In Sale:			2,607.32
						Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	02/01/95	95	1	J	061 SUB	505.89	0.00	3,113.21
	Tax	05/01/95	95	2	J	061 SUB	505.89	0.00	3,619.10
	Tax	08/01/95	95	3	J	061 SUB	550.06	0.00	4,169.16
	Tax	11/01/95	95	4	J	061 SUB	550.05	0.00	4,719.21
	Tax	02/01/96	96	1	J	061 SUB	527.98	0.00	5,247.19
	Tax	05/01/96	96	2	J	061 SUB	527.97	0.00	5,775.16
	Tax	08/01/96	96	3	J	061 SUB	556.08	0.00	6,331.24
	Tax	11/01/96	96	4	J	061 SUB	556.07	0.00	6,887.31
	Tax	02/01/97	97	1	J	061 SUB	542.03	0.00	7,429.34
	Tax	05/01/97	97	2	J	061 SUB	542.02	0.00	7,971.36
	Tax	08/01/97	97	3	J	061 SUB	550.06	0.00	8,521.42
	Tax	11/01/97	97	4	J	061 SUB	550.05	0.00	9,071.47
	Tax	02/01/98	98	1	J	061 SUB	546.04	0.00	9,617.51
	Tax	05/01/98	98	2	J	061 SUB	546.04	0.00	10,163.55
	Tax	08/01/98	98	3	J	061 SUB	546.04	0.00	10,709.59
	Tax	11/01/98	98	4	J	061 SUB	538.01	0.00	11,247.60
	Tax	02/01/99	99	1	J	061	544.04	0.00	11,791.64
	Tax	05/01/99	99	2	J	061	544.03	0.00	12,335.67
	Tax	08/01/99	99	3	J	061	1,152.30	0.00	13,487.97
	Tax	02/01/00	00	1	J	061	560.10	0.00	14,048.07
	Tax	05/01/00	00	2	J	061	560.09	0.00	14,608.16
	Tax	08/01/00	00	3	J	061	604.26	0.00	15,212.42
	Tax	11/01/00	00	4	J	061	604.25	0.00	15,816.67
	Tax	02/01/01	01	1	J	061 2001 TAX	582.18	0.00	16,398.85
	Tax	05/01/01	01	2	J	061 2001 TAX	582.17	0.00	16,981.02
	Tax	08/01/01	01	3	J	061 2001 TAX	626.34	0.00	17,607.36
	Tax	11/01/01	01	4	J	061 2001 TAX	642.40	0.00	18,249.76
	Tax	02/01/02	02	1	J	061 2002 TAX	608.28	0.00	18,858.04
	Tax	05/01/02	02	2	J	061 2002 TAX	608.27	0.00	19,466.31
	Tax	08/01/02	02	3	J	061 2002 TAX	680.54	0.00	20,146.85
	Tax	11/01/02	02	4	J	061 2002 TAX	720.69	0.00	20,867.54
	Tax	02/01/03	03	1	J	061	654.45	0.00	21,521.99
	Tax	05/01/03	03	2	J	061	654.44	0.00	22,176.43
	Tax	08/01/03	03	3	J	061	687.37	0.00	22,863.80

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
2	2	95-1 VGWDC, L.L.C			Continued				
	Tax	11/01/03	03	4	J	061	733.94	0.00	23,597.74
	Tax	12/31/04	04	1	J	061 2004 TAX TO TTL	682.55	0.00	24,280.29
	Tax	12/31/04	04	2	J	061 2004 TAX TO TTL	682.55	0.00	24,962.84
	Tax	12/31/04	04	3	J	061 2004 TAX TO TTL	735.55	0.00	25,698.39
	Tax	12/31/04	04	4	J	061 2004 TAX TO TTL	758.03	0.00	26,456.42
	Tax	02/01/05	05	1	J	061 2005 TAXES TO TTL	714.67	0.00	27,171.09
	Tax	05/01/05	05	2	J	061 2005 TAXES TO TTL	714.67	0.00	27,885.76
	Tax	08/01/05	05	3	J	061 2005 TAXES TO TTL	782.53	0.00	28,668.29
	Tax	11/01/05	05	4	J	061 2005 TAXES TO TTL	855.59	0.00	29,523.88
	Tax	02/01/06	06	1	J	061	766.87	0.00	30,290.75
	Tax	05/01/06	06	2	J	061	766.86	0.00	31,057.61
	Tax	08/01/06	06	3	J	061	825.49	0.00	31,883.10
	Tax	11/01/06	06	4	J	061	957.17	0.00	32,840.27
	Tax	12/19/07	07	1	J	061 2007 TAX TO TTL	829.10	0.00	33,669.37
	Tax	12/19/07	07	2	J	061 2007 TAX TO TTL	829.10	0.00	34,498.47
	Tax	12/19/07	07	3	J	061 2007 TAX TO TTL	879.29	0.00	35,377.76
	Tax	12/19/07	07	4	J	061 2007 TAX TO TTL	979.65	0.00	36,357.41
	Tax	12/31/08	08	1	J	061 2008 TAX TO TTL	879.29	0.00	37,236.70
	Tax	12/31/08	08	2	J	061 2008 TAX TO TTL	879.28	0.00	38,115.98
	Tax	12/31/08	08	3	J	061 2008 TAX TO TTL	958.78	0.00	39,074.76
	Tax	12/31/08	08	4	J	061 2008 TAX TO TTL	971.63	0.00	40,046.39
	Tax	02/01/09	09	1	J	061	922.25	0.00	40,968.64
	Tax	05/01/09	09	2	J	061	922.24	0.00	41,890.88
	Tax	08/01/09	09	3	J	061	981.27	0.00	42,872.15
	Tax	11/01/09	09	4	J	061	1,006.16	0.00	43,878.31
	Tax	02/01/10	10	1	J	061	957.98	0.00	44,836.29
	Tax	05/01/10	10	2	J	061	957.98	0.00	45,794.27
	Tax	08/01/10	10	3	J	061	1,054.74	0.00	46,849.01
	Tax	11/01/10	10	4	J	061	1,000.94	0.00	47,849.95
	Tax	12/31/11	11	1	J	061 TRANSFER TAX TO TTL	992.91	0.00	48,842.86
	Tax	12/31/11	11	2	J	061 TRANSFER TAX TO TTL	992.91	0.00	49,835.77
	Tax	12/31/11	11	3	J	061 TRANSFER TAX TO TTL	1,047.11	0.00	50,882.88
	Tax	12/31/11	11	4	J	061 TRANSFER TAX TO TTL	1,096.90	0.00	51,979.78
	Tax	02/01/12	12	1	J	061 2012 taxes to ttl	1,032.46	0.00	53,012.24
	Tax	05/01/12	12	2	J	061 2012 taxes to ttl	1,032.46	0.00	54,044.70
	Tax	08/01/12	12	3	J	061 2012 taxes to ttl	1,089.87	0.00	55,134.57
	Tax	11/01/12	12	4	J	061 2012 taxes to ttl	1,056.95	0.00	56,191.52
	Tax	02/01/13	13	1	J	061	1,052.94	0.00	57,244.46
	Tax	05/01/13	13	2	J	061	1,052.93	0.00	58,297.39
	Tax	08/01/13	13	3	J	061	1,101.12	0.00	59,398.51
	Tax	11/01/13	13	4	J	061	1,120.38	0.00	60,518.89
	Tax	02/01/14	14	1	J	061	1,081.85	0.00	61,600.74
	Tax	05/01/14	14	2	J	061	1,081.84	0.00	62,682.58
	Tax	08/01/14	14	3	J	061	1,150.50	0.00	63,833.08
	Tax	11/01/14	14	4	J	061	1,103.11	0.00	64,936.19
	Tax	02/01/15	15	1	J	061 TRANSFER TAX TTL	1,104.33	0.00	66,040.52
	Tax	05/01/15	15	2	J	061 TRANSFER TAX TTL	1,104.32	0.00	67,144.84
	Tax	08/01/15	15	3	J	061 TRANSFER TAX TTL	1,155.32	0.00	68,300.16

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
2	2	95-1 VGWDC, L.L.C				Continued			
	Tax	11/01/15	15	4	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TTL	1,166.56	0.00	69,466.72
	Tax	02/01/16	16	1	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TTL	1,132.64	0.00	70,599.36
	Tax	05/01/16	16	2	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TTL	1,132.63	0.00	71,731.99
	Tax	08/01/16	16	3	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TTL	1,169.97	0.00	72,901.96
	Tax	11/01/16	16	4	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TTL	1,198.07	0.00	74,100.03
	Tax	02/01/17	17	1	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TO TTL	1,158.33	0.00	75,258.36
	Tax	05/01/17	17	2	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TO TTL	1,158.33	0.00	76,416.69
	Tax	08/01/17	17	3	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TO TTL	1,209.72	0.00	77,626.41
	Tax	11/01/17	17	4	J 061	TRANSFER TAX TO TTL	1,228.18	0.00	78,854.59
	Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL	1,188.64	0.00	80,043.23
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL	1,188.64	0.00	81,231.87
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL	1,199.48	0.00	82,431.35
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL	1,193.06	0.00	83,624.41
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J 061	2019 Q1,2,3	1,192.46	0.00	84,816.87
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J 061	2019 Q1,2,3	1,192.45	0.00	86,009.32
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J 061	2019 Q1,2,3	1,210.53	0.00	87,219.85
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J 061	TRANSE TO TTL Q4	1,192.05	0.00	88,411.90
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J 061	TRANSFER TTL 2020	1,223.78	0.00	89,635.68
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J 061	TRANSFER TTL 2020	1,223.77	0.00	90,859.45
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J 061	TRANSFER TTL 2020	1,217.75	0.00	92,077.20
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J 061	TRANSFER TTL 2020	1,267.53	0.00	93,344.73
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J 061	TRANSFER TTL 2021	1,233.21	0.00	94,577.94
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J 061	TRANSFER TTL 2021	1,233.21	0.00	95,811.15
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J 061	TRANSFER TTL 2021	1,260.51	0.00	97,071.66
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J 061	TRANSFER TTL 2021	1,271.75	0.00	98,343.41
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J 061	TRANSFER 2022 TAXES TO TTL	1,249.67	0.00	99,593.08
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J 061	TRANSFER 2022 TAXES TO TTL	1,249.67	0.00	100,842.75
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J 061	TRANSFER 2022 TAXES TO TTL	1,284.60	0.00	102,127.35
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J 061	TRANSFER 2022 TAXES TO TTL	1,331.97	0.00	103,459.32
	Tax	02/01/23	23	1	J 061	2023 Q 1/2	1,308.29	0.00	104,767.61
	Tax	05/01/23	23	2	J 061	2023 Q 1/2	1,308.29	0.00	106,075.90
	Tax	08/01/23	23	3	J 061	2023 Q 3/4	1,335.99	0.00	107,411.89
	Tax	11/01/23	23	4	J 061	2023 Q 3/4	1,445.20	0.00	108,857.09
	Tax	02/01/24	24	1	J 061	DELINQ TO TTL	1,349.45	0.00	110,206.54
	Tax	05/01/24	24	2	J 061	DELINQ TO TTL	1,349.44	0.00	111,555.98
	Tax	08/01/24	24	3	J 061	DELINQ TO TTL	1,430.14	0.00	112,986.12
	Tax	11/01/24	24	4	J 061	DELINQ TO TTL	1,455.84	0.00	114,441.96
34 39	WANDER, LAWRENCE A & CHRISTINE M 100 MIDDLESEX AVE METUCHEN NJ	12/18/24 Outside 08840	Open 2023					0.00 %	52,300.00
23-00001 AMALI	100 MIDDLESEX AVE. ANTHONY MALINOWSKI					Tax Cost	4,551.57 100.00	756.66 0.00	5,308.23 100.00
						Total In Sale:			5,408.23
						Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	12/26/24	24	1	J 074		4,940.61	0.00	10,348.84
	Tax	12/26/24	24	2	J 074		4,749.35	0.00	15,098.19
	Tax	12/26/24	24	3	J 074		4,830.70	0.00	19,928.89

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
34	39	23-00001	WANDER, LAWRENCE A & CHRISTINE M	Continued					
	Tax	12/26/24	24	4	J	074	4,711.17	0.00	24,640.06
	Tax	12/31/24	24	4	J	076 ADJ YEP TO LIEN	1,156.22	0.00	25,796.28
	Tax	02/24/25	25	1	J	074	4,447.87	0.00	30,244.15
	Tax	05/14/25	25	2	J	074	4,425.88	0.00	34,670.03
	Tax	08/22/25	25	3	J	074	4,673.03	0.00	39,343.06
45.01 1	SHAILU REALTY LLC 1 WREN CT EDISON, NJ	12/21/21 Outside 08820	Open 2020					18.00 %	0.00
20-00001 MALINOWJ	AYLIN ST. JAROSLAW MALINOWSKI					Tax Cost	2,228.40 50.72	307.82 0.00	2,536.22 50.72
						Total In Sale:			2,586.94
						Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	01/05/22	21	1	J	074	1,290.40	0.00	3,877.34
	Tax	01/05/22	21	2	J	074	1,240.64	0.00	5,117.98
	Tax	01/05/22	21	3	J	074	1,217.25	0.00	6,335.23
	Tax	01/05/22	21	4	J	074	1,176.79	0.00	7,512.02
	Tax	02/22/22	22	1	J	074	1,132.27	0.00	8,644.29
	Tax	06/16/22	22	2	J	074	1,145.71	0.00	9,790.00
	Tax	10/06/22	22	3	J	074	1,189.25	0.00	10,979.25
	Tax	11/21/22	22	4	J	074	1,206.24	0.00	12,185.49
	Tax	02/27/23	23	1	J	074	1,188.31	0.00	13,373.80
	Tax	05/19/23	23	2	J	074	1,183.62	0.00	14,557.42
	Tax	11/14/23	23	3	J	074	1,259.59	0.00	15,817.01
	Tax	11/14/23	23	4	J	074	1,304.24	0.00	17,121.25
	Tax	02/15/24	24	1	J	074	1,218.43	0.00	18,339.68
	Tax	05/14/24	24	2	J	074	1,217.82	0.00	19,557.50
	Tax	09/16/24	24	3	J	074	1,311.17	0.00	20,868.67
	Tax	11/13/24	24	4	J	074	1,313.19	0.00	22,181.86
	Tax	02/24/25	25	1	J	074	1,266.30	0.00	23,448.16
	Tax	05/14/25	25	2	J	074	1,260.04	0.00	24,708.20
45.01 58.01	SHAILU REALTY LLC 1 WREN CT EDISON, NJ	12/21/21 Outside 08820	Open 2020					18.00 %	0.00
20-00002 MALINOWJ	LIBERTY ST. JAROSLAW MALINOWSKI					Tax Cost	2,228.40 50.72	307.82 0.00	2,536.22 50.72
						Total In Sale:			2,586.94
						Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	01/05/22	21	1	J	074	1,290.40	0.00	3,877.34
	Tax	01/05/22	21	2	J	074	1,240.64	0.00	5,117.98
	Tax	01/05/22	21	3	J	074	1,217.25	0.00	6,335.23
	Tax	01/05/22	21	4	J	074	1,176.79	0.00	7,512.02
	Tax	02/22/22	22	1	J	074	1,132.27	0.00	8,644.29
	Tax	06/16/22	22	2	J	074	1,145.71	0.00	9,790.00
	Tax	10/06/22	22	3	J	074	1,189.25	0.00	10,979.25
	Tax	11/21/22	22	4	J	074	1,206.24	0.00	12,185.49
	Tax	02/27/23	23	1	J	074	1,188.31	0.00	13,373.80

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
45.01	58.01	20-00002	SHAILU REALTY LLC	Continued					
	Tax	05/19/23	23	2	J	074	1,183.62	0.00	14,557.42
	Tax	11/14/23	23	3	J	074	1,259.59	0.00	15,817.01
	Tax	11/14/23	23	4	J	074	1,304.24	0.00	17,121.25
	Tax	02/15/24	24	1	J	074	1,218.43	0.00	18,339.68
	Tax	05/14/24	24	2	J	074	1,217.82	0.00	19,557.50
	Tax	09/16/24	24	3	J	074	1,311.17	0.00	20,868.67
	Tax	11/13/24	24	4	J	074	1,313.19	0.00	22,181.86
	Tax	02/24/25	25	1	J	074	1,266.30	0.00	23,448.16
	Tax	05/14/25	25	2	J	074	1,260.04	0.00	24,708.20
100 33.02	CROWLEY, EILEEN 590 MAIN ST METUCHEN NJ	12/18/24 Outside 08840	Open 2023					0.00 %	45,000.00
23-00002 PHOENIXF	590 MAIN ST. PHOENIX FUNDING INC			Tax			4,571.82	822.11	5,393.93
				Cost			100.00	0.00	100.00
				Total In Sale:					5,493.93
				Balance as of 12/31/99:					0.00
	Tax	12/31/24	24	1	J	074	2,583.16	0.00	8,077.09
	Tax	12/31/24	24	2	J	074	2,483.34	0.00	10,560.43
	Tax	12/31/24	24	3	J	074	2,526.06	0.00	13,086.49
	Tax	12/31/24	24	4	J	074	2,463.76	0.00	15,550.25
	Tax	12/31/24	24	4	J	076 ADJ YEP TO LIEN	603.38	0.00	16,153.63
	Tax	07/03/25	25	2	J	074	2,363.93	0.00	18,517.56
	Tax	09/17/25	25	3	J	074	2,470.82	0.00	20,988.38
127 1.02 -C0009- -	SVAK LLC 9 BRIDGE STREET METUCHEN NJ	12/18/24 Outside 08840	Open 2023					0.00 %	10,800.00
23-00003 PROCAP8	9 BRIDGE ST. (BDG C) PRO CAP 8 FBO FIRSTTRUST BANK			Tax			1,907.73	218.64	2,126.37
				Cost			42.53	0.00	42.53
				Total In Sale:					2,168.90
				Balance as of 12/31/99:					0.00
	Tax	12/31/24	24	1	J	074	2,074.36	0.00	4,243.26
	Tax	12/31/24	24	2	J	074	1,994.20	0.00	6,237.46
	Tax	12/31/24	24	3	J	074	1,061.47	0.00	7,298.93
	Tax	12/31/24	24	4	J	074	1,043.37	0.00	8,342.30
	Tax	05/29/25	25	2	J	074	1,410.47	0.00	9,752.77
172 53	KAYSER, DAVID E. 34 JONESDALE AVE. METUCHEN, N.J.	12/06/23 Outside 08840	Open 2022					0.00 %	38,000.00
22-00003 AMALI	34 JONESDALE AVE. ANTHONY MALINOWSKI			Tax			12,267.85	3,189.24	15,457.09
				Cost			100.00	0.00	100.00
				Total In Sale:					15,557.09
				Balance as of 12/31/99:					0.00
	Tax	12/18/23	23	1	J	074	3,412.58	0.00	18,969.67
	Tax	12/18/23	23	2	J	074	3,280.01	0.00	22,249.68
	Tax	12/18/23	23	3	J	074	3,214.11	0.00	25,463.79

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
172	53	22-00003	KAYSER, DAVID E.	Continued					
	Tax	12/18/23	23	4	J	074	3,330.42	0.00	28,794.21
	Tax	12/31/23	23	4	J	076 ADJ YEP TO LIEN	798.99	0.00	29,593.20
	Tax	02/15/24	24	1	J	074	3,059.62	0.00	32,652.82
	Tax	05/14/24	24	2	J	074	3,058.09	0.00	35,710.91
	Tax	09/16/24	24	3	J	074	3,292.50	0.00	39,003.41
	Tax	11/13/24	24	4	J	074	3,297.57	0.00	42,300.98
	Tax	12/31/24	24	4	J	076 ADJ YEP TO LIEN	827.04	0.00	43,128.02
	Tax	02/24/25	25	1	J	074	3,179.81	0.00	46,307.83
	Tax	05/14/25	25	2	J	074	3,164.09	0.00	49,471.92
	Tax	08/22/25	25	3	J	074	3,342.93	0.00	52,814.85
183.02 5.02	304 MAIN STREET LLC 479 RT 79 UNIT B3A MORGANVILLE NJ	12/08/22 Outside 07751	Open 2021					18.00 %	0.00
21-00005 VAMSIYER	304 MAIN ST. VAMSI YERNENI			Tax	12,071.78			3,156.88	15,228.66
				Cost	100.00			0.00	100.00
				Total In Sale:					15,328.66
				Balance as of 12/31/99:					0.00
	Tax	01/03/23	22	1	J	074	3,303.98	0.00	18,632.64
	Tax	01/03/23	22	2	J	074	3,176.47	0.00	21,809.11
	Tax	01/03/23	22	3	J	074	3,155.00	0.00	24,964.11
	Tax	01/03/23	22	4	J	074	3,112.67	0.00	28,076.78
	Tax	06/02/23	22	4	J	074	17.45	0.00	28,094.23
	Tax	06/02/23	22	4	J	074	823.17	0.00	28,917.40
	Tax	06/02/23	23	1	J	074	3,152.95	0.00	32,070.35
	Tax	06/02/23	23	2	J	074	3,019.16	0.00	35,089.51
	Tax	12/27/23	23	3	J	074	3,257.16	0.00	38,346.67
	Tax	12/27/23	23	4	J	074	3,366.62	0.00	41,713.29
	Tax	12/31/23	23	4	J	076 ADJ YEP TO LIEN	806.86	0.00	42,520.15
	Tax	03/28/24	24	1	J	074	3,151.49	0.00	45,671.64
	Tax	01/17/25	24	2	J	074	3,430.33	0.00	49,101.97
	Tax	01/17/25	24	3	J	074	3,574.22	0.00	52,676.19
	Tax	01/17/25	24	4	J	074	933.96	0.00	53,610.15
	Tax	01/17/25	24	4	J	074	3,390.10	0.00	57,000.25

Lien Type	Count	Prev Bal	Certificate Transfers	Assign/O.B. Principal	Payments Interest	Mun Adj Outside Adj	Redemption Principal	Payments Interest	Municipal Bal Total Balance
Tax	11	0.00	54,838.97	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	155,731.22
			152,499.11						389,428.47
Cost	11	0.00	670.49	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	66.12
			0.00						670.49
Lien Totals	22	0.00	55,509.46	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	155,797.34
			152,499.11						390,098.96

Total Certs: 11

Total Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00
Total Municipal Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00

SALE DATE: 01/01/1900 to 10/16/2025

BALANCE AS OF 12/31/99 0.00

TAX SALE

Tax	45,117.63	
Cost	670.49	
Interest	<u>9,721.34</u>	
TOTAL TAX SALE		55,509.46

TRANSFERS TO LIEN

Tax	<u>152,499.11</u>	
TOTAL TRANSFERS TO LIEN		152,499.11

LIEN Partial Payments Prior to Assignment

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL PARTIAL PAYMENTS		0.00

ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

INSTALLMENT PLANS

0.00

COLLECTIONS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL COLLECTIONS		(0.00)

NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)		0.00

COLLECTOR ADJUSTMENTS

	Debit	Credit	Net
Lien - Transfer O.B.	177,897.90	0.00	177,897.90
6% Penalty	<u>4,192.49</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>4,192.49</u>
	182,090.39	0.00	182,090.39
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS			<u>182,090.39</u>

BALANCE AS OF 10/16/25

Tax	389,428.47	
Cost	670.49	
Installment Principal	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL BALANCE		<u>390,098.96</u>

MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE AS OF 10/16/25

Tax	155,731.22
Cost	66.12

Installment Principal	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE		<u><u>155,797.34</u></u>
TOTAL PREMIUM		146,100.00

COLLECTOR INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>	<u>Net</u>	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS				<u>0.00</u>